CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1996 CADILLAC ELDORA.... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/IG6EL12Y9TU611599

US $44.99

[HINEIY x) Vvenicle History Report™

1996 CADILLAC

ELDORADO

VIN: TG6EL12Y9TU611599
COUPE

4.6L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
& 25 Service history records

<am%» 3 Previous owners

| Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

@ Last owned in Pennsylvania

[IZ] 82,546 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/2/23 at
7:14:09 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.
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[HENC[ELY x| Ownership History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 1996 1998 2006
Type of owner Pcla;ggal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 years 8 yrs. 7 mo. 1° %ri B

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

5,574/yr

Pennsylvania

8,514/yr

12/2/2023, 8:14 AM
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Last reported odometer reading

[IAELD ] Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[HINEI x] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for
open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[ENEEN x| Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1996

Date Mileage Source

02/15/1996 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Cranberry Township, PA

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/IG6EL12Y9TU611599

25

Owner 1

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Comments

60,218

Owner 2

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

82,546

Owner 3

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Personal Lease

Vehicle

Titled or registered as personal lease

vehicle
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03/14/1996 25 Pennsylvania Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Pittsburgh, PA Loan or lien reported
Owner 2 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 1998 £ than the industry average of 15,000 95,974 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
L=
Date Mileage Source Comments
02/21/1998 23,399  Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
04/02/1998 Pennsylvania Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Butler, PA Loan or lien reported
04/06/1998 24,723  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

®  Headlights adjusted

05/04/1998 26,646 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
®  Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed
Fog light bulb(s) replaced
Left front window switch replaced
Windshield molding replaced

08/18/1998 30,446 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

11/28/1998 33,079 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed
Brakes checked
Tires rotated
Wheels checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/20/1999 36,255 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed

09/13/1999 37,265 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
% Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/29/1999 38,006 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
®  Fuel pressure regulator replaced
Battery replaced
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06/21/2000

08/17/2000

04/02/2001

07/12/2001

09/20/2001

07/09/2004

07/09/2004

07/21/2004

07/21/2004

09/28/2004

41,039

41,824

44,779

45,958

47,436

59,589

59,730

60,218

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Baierl Chevrolet Inc.
Wexford, PA
724-935-3711
baierl.com

46/5.0
459 Verified Reviews
@ 971 Customer Favorites

Service Facility

Baierl Chevrolet Inc.
Wexford, PA
724-935-3711
baierl.com

4.6/5.0
459 Verified Reviews
@ 971 Customer Favorites

Service Facility

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/IG6EL12Y9TU611599

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
Safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Vehicle serviced
Outside air temperature sensor
replaced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
ABS system checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Fuel rail replaced
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Baierl Chevrolet Inc.
Wexford, PA
724-935-3711
baierl.com

46/5.0
459 Verified Reviews

09/28/2004

' 971 Customer Favorites

09/11/2006 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Butler, PA

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/IG6EL12Y9TU611599

Vehicle serviced
®  Fuel rail replaced

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2006 €

e

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
8,514 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source

10/17/2006 64,584 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
12/04/2006 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, PA

Killebrew Inc

Victoria, TX

361-575-0483

killebrewinc.com
3.9/5.0

33 Verified Reviews

01/25/2007 69,348

08/24/2007 74,143 Action Auto Service, Inc.

Seneca, PA
814-678-7700
48/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
@ 7 Customer Favorites

50f8

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
® Nitrogen fill tires

Vehicle serviced
% Maintenance inspection completed

Wheels checked
Refrigerant added for leak check
checked
Light bulb(s) replaced
Lamp assembly replaced
A/C refrigerant recharged
Battery/charging system checked
A/C system serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Nitrogen fill tires
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

12/2/2023, 8:14 AM
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04/14/2008 76,953

06/06/2008 77,953

09/12/2008 80,590

11/25/2008 82,546

09/03/2009

09/15/2010

09/14/2011

09/04/2012

Action Auto Service, Inc.

Seneca, PA
814-678-7700
4.8/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
' 7 Customer Favorites

Action Auto Service, Inc.

Seneca, PA
814-678-7700
4.8/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
' 7 Customer Favorites

Action Auto Service, Inc.

Seneca, PA
814-678-7700
48/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
@ 7 customer Favorites

Action Auto Service, Inc.

Seneca, PA
814-678-7700

48/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
@ 7 customer Favorites

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, PA

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, PA

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, PA

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, PA

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/IG6EL12Y9TU611599

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Drivability/performance checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Body lubricated

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Drivability/performance checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belt(s) replaced
Drivability/performance checked

Brakes checked
Fluids checked

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

12/2/2023, 8:14 AM
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09/05/2013 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, PA

09/22/2014 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, PA

09/13/2019 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, PA

09/09/2021 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, PA

09/29/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

11/21/2023 Option 1 Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Portage, Ml ®  Brake booster replaced/repaired
269-888-2230 Brake line(s) replaced/repaired
optionlautoservice.com Alternator checked

Brake master cylinder
replaced/repaired
Brakes checked

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGEN x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
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ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/2/23 7:14:09 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1996 CADILLAC

ELDORADO vehicle (VIN: 1G6EL12Y9TU611599), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 12/2/23 at 8:14 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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